



2026:BHC-AS:4827

Board Sr.No.:-908

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1338 OF 2025

Ruchit Bharat PatelPETITIONER

V/S

Tanvi Ruchit PatelRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2195 OF 2025

Tanvi Ruchit PatelPETITIONER

V/S

Ruchit Bharat PatelRESPONDENT

Mr. R. T. Lalwani, Sr.Adv. a/w Sadhana Jaykaer (Lalwani)Mr.
J. K. Shah a/w Ms. Namrata Thakur i/by RJ Law for Petitioner.
Ms. Taubon F. Irani a/w Ms. Moksha Kothari for Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 21st August, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 22/08/2025 , . Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any
granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)