

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.8942 OF 2024**

Ruchit Bharat Patel	...Petitioner
<i>Versus</i>	
Tanvi Ruchit Patel	...Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8850 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.8942 OF 2024

Tanvi Ruchit Patel	...Applicant
<i>Versus</i>	
Ruchit Bharat Patel	...Respondent

WITH
SUO MOTU CONTEMPT PETITION NO.13 OF 2024

High Court On Its Own Motion	...Petitioner
<i>Versus</i>	
Dr. Tanvi Ruchit Patel	...Respondent

Alongwith
WRIT PETITION NO. 2195 OF 2025

Tanvi Ruchit Patel	...Petitioner
<i>Versus</i>	
Ruchit Bharat Patel	...Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1338 OF 2025

Ruchit Bharat Patel	...Petitioner
<i>Versus</i>	
Tanvi Ruchit Patel	...Respondent

Mr. J.K. Shah a/w Ms. Shruti Parmar, i/by RJ Law, for Petitioner in



WP No.8942 of 2025 and 1338 of 2025 and for Respondent No. 2195 of 2025.

Ms. Disha Shetty i/by Ms. Taubon Irani, Advocate for the Respondent in WP 1338 of 2025 and 8942 of 2024 and for Petitioner in WP No.2195 of 2025.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 10th October 2025

P.C.:

1. Pursuant to the Order dated 3rd October 2024, the High Court Legal Services Committee, Mumbai has submitted the report.
2. Mr. R.T. Lalwani, learned Counsel for the Petitioner is in personal difficulty.
3. Stand over to **12th November 2025** alongwith Writ Petition Nos. 2195 of 2025 and Writ Petition No. 1338 of 2025.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)